Name of Work : Construction of International Hostel for National Institute of Health & Family Welfare (NIHFW) at Munirka, New Delhi.

Tender Reference : Tender No. HSCC/NIHFW/HOSTEL/2012

Amendment in Vol I

At P-2 & 3 (see appendix 1 enclosed)

Estimated cost may be read Rs. 8.07 cr. Instead of Rs. 10.65 Crore.

Bid Security amount may be read Rs. 9.07 Lakhs instead of Rs. 11.65 Lakhs

At P-18 (Annexure VI Check List)

Criteria- Average turnover for last three years, Requirement- "100% of the estimated project cost" may be read as "30% of the estimated project cost".

Amendment in Vol V

'Bill of Quantities (Amended)' will replace 'Bill of Quantities' and is enclosed as Vol V. The rates have to be quoted in 'Bill of Quantities (Amended)'.

Amendment in Vol VI

'Tender Drawings (Amended)' will replace 'Tender Drawings' and is enclosed as Vol VI. Please refer 'Tender Drawings (Amended)' for quoting rates.

GM (Projects), HSCC (I) Ltd

National Institute of Health & Family Welfare (NIHFW),

Munirka, New Delhi

HSCC/NIHFW/HOSTEL/2012

09.11.2012

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Bids are invited on behalf of Director, National Institute of Health & Family Welfare (NIHFW) at Munirka, New Delhi from eligible contractors/firms for the following works:

Name & description of work	Completion period of work (months)	Estimated cost (Rs.)	Bid Security (in Rs.)	Sale of Tender	Date of Submission & opening
Construction of International Hostel for National Institute of Health & Family Welfare (NIHFW) at Munirka, New Delhi	12 (Twelve) Months	8.07 Crore	9.07 Lakhs	05.11.12 to 20.11.12 upto 14:00 hrs	20.11.12 at 15:00 hrs and opening on 20.11.12 at 15:30 hrs.

For details in regards of eligibility, bid security, purchase and submission of tender document, please refer detail advertisement and tender documents made available at HSCC website <u>www.hsccltd.co.in</u>. Pre bid meeting for will be held on 09.11.12 at 15.00 hrs.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC web site as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on the HSCC web site and separate advertisement will not be made for this.

GM (Projects), HSCC (I) Ltd

National Institute of Health & Family Welfare (NIHFW),

Munirka, New Delhi

HSCC/NIHFW/HOSTEL/2012

09.11.2012

NOTICE INVITING TENDER - Detailed

Bids are invited on behalf of Director, National Institute of Health & Family Welfare (NIHFW) at Munirka, New Delh from eligible contractors/firms for the following works:

Name & description of work	Completion period of work (months)	Estimated cost (Rs.)	Bid Security (in Rs.)	Sale of Tender	Date of Submission & opening
Construction of International Hostel for National Institute of Health & Family Welfare (NIHFW) at Munirka, New Delhi	12 (Twelve) Months	8.07 Crore	9.07 Lakhs	05.11.12 to 20.11.12 upto 14:00 hrs	20.11.12 at 15:00 hrs and opening on 20.11.12 at 15:30 hrs.

Complete set of Tender Documents comprising Volume- I, II, III, IV & V (except Volume VI tender drawings) has been made available at HSCC (India) Ltd. website <u>www.hsccltd.co.in</u>. The interested applicant contractors/firms may download and check their eligibility for the tender. Interested applicants/firms may also see the complete set of tender documents which have been kept at dispatch counter of HSCC (India) Ltd., Corporate office at E-6(A), Sector-1, Noida (U.P.), Pin: 201301.

Interested applicant contractors/firms should purchase the complete set of tender documents comprising of Vol I, II, III, IV, V and VI in person from the office of HSCC (I) Ltd, Noida on any working day as mentioned above on written request mentioning the name & description of work against a non refundable fee of *Rs.5,000/- (Rs.Five Thousand only)* through Cash/demand draft in favour of *"HSCC (India) Ltd."* payable at *Noida / New Delhi.* Interested applicant contractors/firms may like to attend the Pre bid meeting which is scheduled to be held on 09.11.2012 at 15:00 hrs at HSCC (India) Ltd., Corporate office, Noida.

The tender documents purchased from the office of HSCC (India) Ltd. only, should be submitted complete in all respects along with requisite amount of bid security in the form of Bank Guarantee of a Scheduled Bank as per format given in the Tender Documents or Demand Draft from a Scheduled Bank payable at *Noida / New Delhi* in favour of "*HSCC (India) Ltd.*" on or before due date and time as mentioned above at HSCC (India) Ltd., Corporate office at E-6(A), Sector-1, Noida (U.P.),Pin: 201301

NIHFW/HSCC reserves the right to accept or reject any application without assigning any reason or incurring any liability whatsoever.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC websites as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on the HSCC websites and separate advertisement will not be made for this.